

United States District Court Southern District Of New York

Colleen McMahon *Chief Judge*

Ruby J. Krajick
Clerk of Court

COURT NOTICE TO THE BAR

May 5, 2017

Petition of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico pursuant to Title III of PROMESA

The Honorable Laura Taylor Swain, United States District Judge, will be sitting by designation in the United States District Court for the District of Puerto Rico in order to hear the Petition of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico pursuant to Title III of PROMESA.

All filings concerning this action are to be filed in the District of Puerto Rico.

More information on this matter may be found at www.nysd.uscourts.gov.

###